Repealed By No. 216

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF KIRKLAND AMENDING ORDINANCE NO. 590 RELATING TO CONDITIONS OF EMPLOYMENT BY THE CITY OF KIRKLAND

THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KIRKLAND DO ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1: That Section 1 of ORDINANCE NO. 590 of the City of Kirkland be, and it hereby is, amended to read as follows:

"Section 1: All employees of the City of Kirkland must maintain residence and actually live within the City Limits of the City of Kirkland. The husband or wife of any City of Kirkland official or employee or any immediate relatives thereof shall not be eligible for employment with the City of Kirkland - provided, however, that the restriction on employment contained in this sentence shall not apply to members of the Kirkland City Council."

Section 2: That Ordinance No. 590 is in all other respects confirmed.

Section 3: This Ordinance shall take effect from and after five (5) days from its passage, approval and posting or publication as required by law.

INTRODUCED THIS <u>lst</u> day of August, 1960.

PASSED and APPROVED by the City Council this <u>6th</u>

day of <u>September</u> 1960.

MAYOR '

See a Camples City Clerk

APPROVED as to Form: .

City Attorney

I hereby certify that the foregoing is a true.

Correct copy of an Ordinance of the City of Kirl and and that the same was published or nested and entitled "A Ordinance being No. South City Clerk".

City Clerk